To: Matich Corporation
1596 Harry Sheppard Blvd
San Bernardino, CA 92408

Tel: 909-382-7400
Fax: 909-382-0113

Attn: Robert Matich

CITY OF RIALTO
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date:
Project No:
Project:

Change Order No:
Purchase Order
Account
Number(s):

March 27, 2018
170804
2016/2017 Annual Overlay project

3

2018-0945
300-500-7305-3001-170804-23
202-500-4317-3001-170804-05
201-500-4310*-3001-170804-35

CHANGES IN WORK:

This Contract Change Order No. 3 accommodates the following:

1. Compensation to Matich Corporation for the AC leveling course on Bloomington (Riverside to Lilac)

CHANGES IN COST:

1) City agrees to compensate Matich Corporation for all labor, equipment, materials and services to construct
an AC leveling course on Bloomington Ave. between Riverside & Lilac in compliance with the project plans
and specifications. Compensation will be made at $87.28 per tons. The total agreed cost for this item of
work is $44,172.41 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit. Please see attached labeled Change Order

No. 3, Exhibit “A”.

Total increase to Contract = $44,172,.41

CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME:
No additional time

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funds are available in the following account(s):

300-500-7305-3001-170804-23
202-500-4317-3001-170804-05
201-500-4310*-3001-170804-35

RECEIVED
City of Rialto

APR 19 2018

By
Public Warks Departmen




Contract Change Order No.3
March 27, 2018
Page 2

REASONS FOR CHANGE:

1. Due to the poor condition of the existing roadway, the City decided to construct a leveling course prior
to the overlay to ensure smooth rideability.

SUMMARY OF COSTS:
Original Contract Amount: $1,948,000.00 Original Completion 60
This Change Order: 44, 172.41 Days Added for this 0
Previous Change Order(s): $61,791.96  Previous Days Added: 0
Revised Contract Amount: $2,053,964.37 Revised Completion 60

SIGNATURES ARE ON THE NEXT PAGE

| have received a copy of this Change Order and the above AGREED PRICES are acceptable to Contractor

/e

Matich Corporation

Signature Date
N /Gléé Lee , Pooecr Mvkiasc
Printed Name and Title RECEIVED
City of Rialto City of Rialto
APR 19 2018
By:

Public Waoiks Department



Contract Change Order No.3
March 27, 2018

Page 3
Approved by:
Robert Eisenbeisz, PE Date
Public Works Director/City Engineer
Recommended by:
Jeffrey Schafer, P.E Date
Associate Civil Engineer
Distribution:
Original Conformed Copy: Conformed - File Copy:
(1 (1
(1) (1)
(1)
(1
RECEIVED
City of Rialio
APR 19 2018
By.__  __ ———

Public Woils Department



[Change Order No. 3, Exhibit "A"

January 18, 2018

Willdan Engineering

13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405
Industry, CA 91746

Attn: Jason Brown, Construction Manager

Re: 2016/17 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 170804
Change Order Request 7

Dear Jason:

Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to furnish and
place leveling course on Bloomington Avenue at the agreed unit price of $87.28 per ton. A total of 506.1
tons was furnished and placed on November 16, 2017 for a total cost of $44,172.41. Please prepare a
contract change order for this amount.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions.

Respectiully,

Matich Corporation

%
b;l Jake Reade

Copy: File
Bec:
Attachments:

RECEIVED
FOEabs

City of Riait

APR 19 2018

By:
Public Woris Department

P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346 « Phone (909)382-7400 « Fax (909)382-0113
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com



Jake Reade
m

From: Kory Figueredo

Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2017 1:57 PM

Te: Robert Eisenbeisz; Jason Brown; Jeffrey Schafer; Barry Knutson; Jake Reade; Kelly
Koleszar, Robert Del Toro; George Fonville

Subject: Pre-leveling Bloomington Ave, Rialto City Project #170804

Following up on the field conversation,

Due to the status of Bloomington Ave the agreement made between Matich and the City is to, with the exception of the
dig-out areas, Pre-level Bloomington Ave with sheets mix at the price of $87.28 per ton. Matich estimates the tonnage of
pre-leveling to be at approximately S00 Tons.

Thank you,

Kory Figueredo
kfigueredo@matichcorp.com
Cell: 509-533-9179

Office: 909-382-7400

P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346
www.matichcorp.com

MCH
- hA W RPORATION

gﬁmana ContractorsiAsphoit Salea

’///w//7 506. ] Tows

RECEIVED

. -
City of Rialto

APR'19 2018

By:
Public Worlis Bepartment




